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Key Planning Details: All States, Territories, and the District of Columbia have
confirmed cases of COVID-19 with the exception of American Samoa (as of 04/06/2020).
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NEMA Status Update: States, Territories, and the District of Columbia
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Type of Declaration

State of Emergency
State of Emergency

Public Health Emergency

Continued Public Health
Emergency

State of Emergency

State of Emergency

State of Significant
Emergency

State of Emergency;
Public Health: Level 2
Activation for COVID19
planning

Public Health Emergency;
Civil Preparedness
Emergency

State of Emergency;
Public Health Emergency

State of Emergency

Public Health Emergency;
State of Emergency
State of Emergency for
Southern Counties

Public Health Emergency

State of Emergency

EOC IMAT NG Gov Travel Large

Activation Deployed Activation Restrictions Crowds
Y Y Y Y 3/24/2020
Y N Y N 3/20/2020
Y N Y Y 3/26/2020
Y N N Y 3/23/2020
Y Y Y N 3/17/2020
Y Y Y Y 3/17/2020
Y Y N Y 3/30/2020
Y Y Y N 3/21/2020
Y Y Y Y 3/27/2020
Y Y Y N 3/20/2020
Y Y Y Y 3/24/2020
Y N Y Y 3/15/2020
Y N Y Y 3/24/2020
Y 3/20/2020

Y Y Y 3/23/2020

Nursing
Homes

Restrictions

3/16/2020
3/18/2020
3/13/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/12/2020

3/13/2020

3/19/2020
3/15/2020

3/16/2020

3/17/2020

Schools

Closure Bar Closures

3/16/2020
3/18/2020
3/17/2020

3/23/2020

3/16/2020
3/17/2020

3/24/2020

3/23/2020

3/17/2020

3/16/2020
3/16/2020
3/13/2020

3/18/2020

3/16/2020
3/15/2020

Restaurant

3/18/2020
3/17/2020

3/19/2020

3/23/2020 -
over 10

3/20/2020
3/16/2020

3/17/2020

3/17/2020

3/16/2020

3/16/2020
3/16/2020
3/17/2020

3/24/2020

3/20/2020
3/17/2020

Curfew

3/31/2020

Local

Stay at
Home

3/27/2020
4/04/2020

3/31/2020
3/19/2020

3/26/2020

3/23/2020

3/30/2020
3/24/2020
4/03/2020

4/03/2020

3/25/2020
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Nursing Restaurant

State Tvoe of Declaration EOC IMAT NG Gov Travel Large Homes Schools Bar Curfew Stay at
yp Activation Deployed Activation Restrictions Crowds A Closure Home
Restrictions Closures
. . Varies by
jp, [Hulole uslin Dlresis y N y N 3/17/2020 3/17/2020  School  3/17/2020
Emergency District
ID State of Emergency Y Y Y N 3/18/2020 3/18/2020 3/23/2020 3/18/2020 3/25/2020
IL Disaster Proclamation Y Y (Partial) Y N 3/21/2020 3/12/2020 3/17/2020 3/16/2020 3/21/2020
IN Public Health Emergency Y N Y Y 3/25/2020 3/10/2020 3/23/2020 3/16/2020 3/25/2020
KS  State of Emergency Y N Y Y 3/24/2020 3/16/2020 3/30/2020
KY  State of Emergency Y N Y Y 3/19/2020 3/13/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/23/2020
LA Public Health Emergency Y Y Y Y 3/23/2020 3/12/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/23/2020
MA  State of Emergency Y N Y Y 3/23/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/15/2020 3/23/2020
MD State of Emergency Y Y Y Y 3/23/2020 3/13/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/30/2020
Varies by
ME  Civil Emergency Y N Y Y 3/18/2020 3/24/2020  School 3/18/2020 4/02/2020
District
MI  State of Emergency Y N Y N 3/24/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/24/2020
MN  State of Emergency Y N Y Y 3/13/2020 3/18/2020 3/17/2020 3/27/2020
MO State of emergency Y N Y N 3/21/2020 3/17/2020 3/23/2020 3/23/2020 4/06/2020
MS  State of Emergency Y N Y N 3/20/2020 3/23/2020 3/20/2020 4/03/2020
MT  State of emergency Y N Y N 3/16/2020 3/15/2020 3/16/2020 3/20/2020 3/28/2020
NC  State of Emergency Y N Y N 3/30/2020 3/25/2020 3/16/2020 3/17/2020 3/27/2020
ND  State of Emergency Y N Y N 3/16/2020 3/20/2020
NE State of Emergency Varies by some
Y N N N 3/16/2020 School counties:
District  3/19/2020
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COVID-19 Planning

The United States

Nursing Restaurant
State Type of Declaration I-EOC. IMAT .NG . Gov .T"’T"e' Large Homes G Bar Curfew Stay at
Activation Deployed Activation Restrictions Crowds Restrictions Closure Closures Home
NH  State of Emergency Y N Y Y 3/23/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/27/2020

NJ  State of Emergency;

public Health Emergency Y Y Y 3/21/2020 3/19/2020 3/18/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/21/2020
NM  Public Health Emergency Y N Y Y 3/24/2020 3/13/2020 3/16/2020 3/19/2020 3/24/2020
NV State of Emergency Y Y Y N 3/24/2020 3/16/2020 3/18/2020 4/02/2020
NY  State of Emergency Y Y Y Y 3/20/2020 3/13/2020 3/18/2020 3/16/2020 3/22/2020
OH  State of Emergency Y N Y Y 3/23/2020 3/11/2020 3/17/2020 3/15/2020 3/23/2020
OK  State of Emergency Y Partial Y N 3/18/2020 3/17/2020 3/17/2020  local 4/02/2020
OR  State of Emergency Y Y Y N 3/23/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/17/2020 3/23/2020
PA  State of Emergency Y Y Y 3/20/2020 3/17/2020 3/16/2020 3/17/2020 4/01/2020
PR State of Emergency Y Y Y N 3/15/2020 3/16/2020 3/15/2020 3/15/2020 3/15/2020
RI' State of Emergency Y N Y Y 3/17/2020 3/17/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/28/2020
SC  State of Emergency Y N Y N 3/23/2020 3/13/2020 3/16/2020 3/18/2020 4/07/2020
SD  State of Emergency Y N Y N 3/23/2020 3/16/2020 3/23/2020
TN State of Emergency Y N Y Y 3/23/2020 3/23/2020 3/20/2020 3/23/2020 4/02/2020
TX  Public Health Emergency;

(P)L:SQ;: Health Disaster Y Y Y N 3/20/2020 3/20/2020 3/20/2020 3/20/2020 4/02/2020
USVI State of Emergency Y Y Y N 3/18/2020 3/18/2020 3/25/2020 3/23/2020
UT  State of Emergency Y 3/21/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 3/21/2020
VA State of Emergency Y Y Y Y 3/24/2020 3/16/2020 3/24/2020 3/31/2020
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State

VT
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The United States

Type of Declaration

State of Emergency
State of Emergency
Public Health Emergency

State of Emergency

State of Emergency

A .
N NEMA () PDC | siosal

EOC IMAT NG Gov Travel Large
Activation Deployed Activation Restrictions Crowds
Y Y Y 3/23/2020
Y Y 3/17/2020
Y N Y Y 3/17/2020
Y Y Y Y 3/24/2020
Y Y Y N 3/18/2020

Nursing
Homes

Restrictions

3/11/2020
3/10/2020
3/17/2020
3/24/2020
3/18/2020

Restaurant
Schools
Bar
Closure
Closures

3/18/2020 3/16/2020
3/17/2020 3/16/2020
3/13/2020 3/18/2020
3/16/2020 3/25/2020
3/15/2020 3/18/2020

Curfew

Stay at
Home

3/25/2020
3/23/2020
3/24/2020
3/24/2020
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